
No. 23A814 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
 
 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, APPLICANT 
 

v. 
 

STATE OF TEXAS, ET AL. 
 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served with copies of 
the REPLY IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION TO VACATE STAY OF PRELIMINARY 
INJUNCTION, via email and first-class mail, postage prepaid, this 12th day of March 2024. 

 
[See Attached Service List] 

 
 
 
 

Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
Solicitor General 

Counsel of Record 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 

 

March 12, 2024 
 

Due to the continuing delay in receiving incoming mail at the Department of Justice, in 
addition to mailing your brief via first-class mail, we would appreciate a fax or email copy of 
your brief. If that is acceptable to you, please fax your brief to Charlene Goodwin, Case 
Management Supervisor, Office of the Solicitor General, at (202) 514-8844, or email at 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov. Ms. Goodwin’s phone number is (202) 514-2217 or 2218. 
Thank you for your consideration of this request. 
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Cody Wofsy 
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation 
425 California Street 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
415-343-0785 
cwofsy@aclu.org 
 
Spencer Amdur 
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation 
425 California Street 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
212-549-2500 
samdur@aclu.org 
 
Anand Balakrishnan 
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation 
125 Broad Street 
New York, NY 10004-2400 
212-549-2536 
abalakrishnan@aclu.org 
 
Tamara Goodlette 
139 Brightwood Place 
San Antonio, TX 78209 
303-589-6401 
tamigoodlette@yahoo.com 
 
Daniel Hatoum 
Texas Civil Rights Project 
1017 W. Hackberry Avenue 
Alamo, TX 78516 
903-539-7129 
daniel@texascivilrightsproject.org 
 
Omar C. Jadwat 
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation 
125 Broad Street 
New York, NY 10004-0000 
212-549-2620 
ojadwat@aclu.org 
 
Adriana Cecilia Pinon 
American Civil Liberties Union of Texas 
P.O. Box 8306 
Houston, TX 77288 
713-942-8146 
apinon@aclutx.org 
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Aaron Lloyd Nielson 
Office of the Texas Attorney General 
P.O. Box 12548 (MC-059) 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
512-936-1700 
aaron.nielson@oag.texas.gov 
 
Munera Al-Fuhaid 
Office of the Attorney General of Texas 
P.O. Box 12548 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
512-936-2172 
munera.al-fuhaid@oag.texas.gov 
 
Heather Lee Dyer 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 12548 (MC-019) 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
512-463-2120 
heather.dyer@oag.texas.gov 
 
Amy Snow Hilton, Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 12548 
Austin, TX 78711 
512-463-4139 
amy.hilton@oag.texas.gov 
 
Kateland R. Jackson 
Office of the Attorney General 
209 W. 14th Street 
Austin, TX 78701 
512-936-1700 
kateland.jackson@oag.texas.gov 
 
Joseph N. Mazzara 
Office of the Texas Attorney General 
P.O. Box 12548 (MC-059) 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
512-936-1700 
joe.mazzara@oag.texas.gov 
 
Jacob Przada 
Office of the Attorney General of Texas 
P.O. Box 12548 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
512-936-2669 
jacob.przada@oag.texas.gov 
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Kyle Tebo 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 12548 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
512-936-0567 
 
Ryan Daniel Walters, Attorney 
Office of the Texas Attorney General 
209 W. 14th Street 
Austin, TX 78701 
512-936-2714 
ryan.walters@oag.texas.gov 
 
Coy Allen Westbrook 
Office of the Attorney General of Texas 
P.O. Box 12548 (MC 059) 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
512-936-0581 
coy.westbrook@oag.texas.gov 
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